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Participants list in alphabetical order by family name 

First Name Last Name Email Country 

Donald Aquilina donald.aquilina@gmail.com Malta 

Nicolas Aranda narandap@gmail.com Spain 

Marija Armenski marija.armenski@gmail.com 
North 
Macedonia 

Natalia Balafa nbalafa@yahoo.com Greece 

Niamh Barry niamh.barry@teagasc.ie Ireland 

Lucie Beckers lucie.beckers@pcfruit.be Belgium 

Gabor Bertenyi bert@agrikulti.hu Hungary 

Ivan Blažon ivan.blazon@act-grupa.hr Croatia 

Beatriz Cardoso bcardoso@consulai.com Portugal 

Owen Carton owen.carton@gmail.com Ireland 

Francesco 
Ventura 

Castellini francescocastellini@cesarweb.com Italy 

Benjamin Chapelet benjamin.chapelet@cnpf.fr France 

Eftychia 
Charalambous 
Snow 

esnow@da.moa.gov.cy Cyprus 

Ioannis Chatzieffraimidis giannisxatt@gmail.com Greece 

Rachel Clancy rachel.clancy@teagasc.ie Ireland 

Adolfo 
Fabrizio 

Colagiovanni adocolagio@yahoo.it Italy 

Florin Constantin florin.constantin@agxecutive.com Romania 

Cristina 
Amaro 

Costa amarocosta@esav.ipv.pt Portugal 

Pedro Costa Pereira pedrop@cap.pt Portugal 

Alicia Crespo Pazos acrespo@mapa.es Spain 

Maria Del 
Amparo 

De San Jose 
Riestra 

amparo.sanjose@eitfood.eu Spain 

Rebeca Díez Barca rdiez@feuga.es Spain 

Marco Dimech marco.dimech@gov.mt Malta 

Ioannis Dimitriadis idimitriadis@elgo.gr Greece 

Maximilian Dragan maximiliandragan@gmail.com Romania 

Rositsa Dzhambazova rosi_kd@abv.bg Bulgaria 

Anu Ellä anu.ella@proagria.fi Finland 

Karin Ellermann Kuegler k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de Germany 

Hermann Ganzer hermann.ganzer@haup.ac.at Austria 

Heinz Gattringer heinzjos@alchemia-nova.net Austria 

Hubert Gerhardy msg-garbsen@gerhardy.eu Germany 

Laura Girdžiūtė girlau@gmail.com Lithuania 

Fabio Girotti fabio.girotti@regione.emilia-romagna.it Italy 

Marleen Gysen marleen.gysen@boerenbond.be Belgium 

Esther Herradon Garcia esther.herradon@madrid.org Spain 

Florian Herzog f.herzog@lk-oe.at Austria 

Elisabeth Hönigsberger elisabeth.hoenigsberger@wbs-krems.at Austria 

Ozren Hrsto ozren.hrsto@mps.hr Croatia 



 

 

 

E U  C A P  N E T W O R K  S E M I N A R  
S K I L L S  A N D  L I F E L O N G  L E A R N I N G  F O R  

A G R I C U L T U R A L  A D V I S O R Y  A N D  T R A I N I N G  
S E R V I C E  P R O V I D E R S  

2 1 - 2 2  F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 4  

 
First Name Last Name Email Country 

Jean-
François 

Hulot jfhulot@me.com France 

Dea Hvillum dea.hvillum@ctifl.fr France 

Marga Icart Riu mobilitat@ieslagarrotxa.cat Spain 

Maria Ingham Mendonça mmendonca@consulai.com Portugal 

Christian Jochum  Austria 

josien kapma josien@farmhack.nl Netherlands 

Aleksander Karaś a.karas@podr.pl Poland 

Anna Karova annakarova@gmail.com Bulgaria 

Carola Ketelhodt cketelhodt@lksh.de Germany 

Nathalie Ketterle 
nathalie.ketterle@europeanwoolassociation. 
org 

Germany 

Stephanie  Kindbom stephanie.kindbom@jordbruksverket.se Sweden 

Kati 
Kristiina 

Knuutila kati.knuutila@proagria.fi Finland 

Teus Korevaar t.korevaar@aeres.nl Netherlands 

Marinka Korošec marinka.korosec@kgzs.si Slovenia 

Alex Koutsouris koutsouris@aua.gr Greece 

Thomas Lagkas thomas.lagkas@outlook.com Greece 

Balazs Laki balazs.laki@basilicon.hu Hungary 

Carmen Landuyt carmen.landuyt@ccbt.be Belgium 

Nicos  Larkos  nicoslark@gmail.com Cyprus 

Effie 
(Efthymia) 

Lazaridou effie@generationag.org Greece 

Juan 
Antonio 

Lazaro gerencia@readerasturias.org Spain 

Luis Nuno Lérias Moura lmoura@cap.pt Portugal 

Michele Librandi michele.librandi@gmail.com Italy 

Ida Lindman ida.lindman@hushallningssallskapet.se Sweden 

Daniel Lopes dlopes@dgadr.pt Portugal 

Edelbis Lopez Davila edelbis.lopezdavila@ugent.be Belgium 

Andrea Lovazzano a.lovazzano@satasrl.it Italy 

Christos Lymperopoulos clymperopoulos@agrenaos.gr Greece 

Barbara Majoch agrismart.poland@gmail.com Poland 

Roberta Mambelli r.mambelli@dinamica-fp.it Italy 

Addes Marlène marlene.addes@ifce.fr France 

Philipp Mayer info@mayerphilipp.com Finland 

Finola Mc Coy fmccoy@animalhealthireland.ie Ireland 

Krista Mikkonen krista.mikkonen@proagria.fi Finland 

Ieva Mizejė ieva.mizeje@zum.lt Lithuania 

Claire  Morelle claire.morelle@organicseurope.bio Belgium 

Alessia Musumarra alessia.musumarra@eucapnetwork.eu 

Nicolas Negretti nicolas.negretti@europea.org Luxembourg 

Colm O'Driscoll colm.odriscoll@etifor.com Italy 

Pavol Otepka pavol.otepka@gmail.com 
Slovak 
Republic 

Guus Paardekooper guus@skill-ed.org Netherlands 

Sofia Panagiotopoulou sofiapanagiotopoulou6@gmail.com Greece 

Maria Papadopoulou mpapadopoulo@bio.auth.gr Greece 
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Helena Pärenson helena.parenson@agri.ee Estonia 

Patrick Pasgang patrick.pasgang@boerenbond.be Belgium 

Manuel Penteado manuelpenteado@agro-analitica.com Portugal 

Matteo Petitti matteo.petitti@semirurali.net Italy 

Annika Posautz annika.posautz@vetmeduni.ac.at Austria 

Patrizia Proietti patrizia.proietti@crea.gov.it Italy 

Jurgita 
Pugačiauskaitė 
Butrimienė 

jurgita.butrimiene@zum.lt Lithuania 

Cristina  Realinho Roxo croxo@dgadr.pt Portugal 

Alfonso Ribas Álvarez aribas@juanadevega.org Spain 

Nadia Riguccini riguccini.nadia@gmail.com Italy 

Giacomo 
Maria 

Rinaldi giacomomaria.rinald2@unibo.it Italy 

Pedro Fiz Rocha Correa pedrofizrocha@hotmail.com Spain 

Steliana Rodino steliana.rodino@yahoo.com Romania 

Johanna Rohrhofer johanna.rohrhofer@zukunftsraumland.at Austria 

Antonio  Román Casas antonioroman@innogestiona.es Spain 

Christian Rosenwirth christian.rosenwirth@bml.gv.at Austria 

Antonio 
Carlos 

Ruiz Soria antonio.ruiz@corporaciontecnologica.com Spain 

Mary Ann Rukavina Cipetić maryann@gtf.hr Croatia 

Mark  Rupa mark.rupa@cnvp-eu.org Netherlands 

Noemi Salazar Gomez noemi@noemisalazar.com Spain 

Kenneth Scicluna kenneth.b.scicluna@gov.mt Malta 

Carla Paola Scotti scotti@pedologia.net Italy 

Aira Sevón aira.sevon@kolumbus.fi Finland 

Roosi Soosaar rose@soilprotection.earth Estonia 

Jim Vad Sørensen jivads@lbst.dk Denmark 

Markus Stadler markus.stadler@bml.gv.at Austria 

Hardi Tamm hardi.tamm@piimaklaster.ee Estonia 

Hanna Tamsalu hanna.tamsalu@metk.agri.ee Estonia 

Laura Țicoiu laura.ticoiu@elo.org Romania 

Sophie Treinen sophie.treinen@fao.org Italy 

Giorgio Trentin giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto.it Italy 

Laure Triste laure.triste@ilvo.vlaanderen.be Belgium 

Evangelos Tsellios vangtselios@yahoo.gr Greece 

Hans Tuellmann h.tuellmann@oeko-komp.de Germany 

Dimitar Vanev vanev@naas.government.bg Bulgaria 

Doreen Verbakel d.w.m.verbakel@minlnv.nl Netherlands 

Leho Verk leho.verk@metk.agri.ee Estonia 

Marco Vieri marco.vieri@unifi.it Italy 

Monika 
Wachnowicz 
Borządek 

m.borzadek@cdr.gov.pl Poland 

Siobhan Ward siobhanward2000@yahoo.co.uk Ireland 

Eelke Wielinga eelke.wielinga@gmail.com Netherlands 

Jana Žiberna jana.ziberna@kgzs.si Slovenia 

Zusepe Zidda zusepezidda@gmail.com Italy 
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Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge 
exchange | EIP-AGRI 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Margarida  Ambar margarida.ambar@eucapnetwork.eu 

Sarah  Beigel sarah.beigel@eucapnetwork.eu 

Riccardo Da Re riccardo.dare@etifor.com 

Pacôme  Eyenga pacome.eyenga@eucapnetwork.eu 

Beatriz 
Guimarey 
Fernandez 

beatriz.guimarey@ eucapnetwork.eu 

Albin  Hunia albin.hunia@ eucapnetwork.eu 

Elisabeth  Klingbacher elisabeth.klingbacher@ eucapnetwork.eu 

Aine Mackenwalsh aine.mackenwalsh@teagasc.ie  

Quico  Onega Lopez quico.onega@eucapnetwork.eu 

Remco  Schreuder remco.schreuder@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ineke van Vliet ineke.vanvliet@eucapnetwork.eu 

Aleksandra Zlateva aleksandra.zlateva@eucapnetwork.eu 

 
 
DG AGRI 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Natalia Brzezina natalia.brzezina@ec.europa.eu 

Fabio  Cossu fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 

Elin Johnsson Elin.JOHNSSON@ec.europa.eu 

Magdalena Mach  Magdalena.MACH@ec.europa.eu 

Inge  Van Oost inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 

Gisela Quaglia gisela.quaglia@ec.europa.eu 

 
 
Communication & Events Support 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Anne-Fleur  Labbé 
events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu 

Sophie Plattard 

 




